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(12) 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, IS, 17 and 18 Mount Pleasant
Road, 68 and 76 Debden Road, Saffron Walden,
Essex, by Crestwalk Limited.

(13) 23 Mayville Road, Leytonstone, London E.ll,
by The London Borough Council of Waltham
Forest.

(14) Land known as Church Field, North of Lee
Chapel Lane, Langdon Hills, Essex, by Basildon
Development Corporation.

(15) Lyntone, Downham Road, Wickford, Essex, by
M. A. E. and A. E. M. Gibbons of that
address.

(16) Beaumont, Marsh Road and land adjoining,
Tillingham, Essex, by Robert Leonard Estates
Limited.

LOST CERTIFICATES
It is proposed to issue new Certificates in place of
those described below that are stated by the owners
to have been lost. Anyone possessing the missing cer-
tificate or objecting to the issue of new ones should
at once notify the Chief Land Registrar at the appro-
priate Registry shown below:

THE HARROW DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Lyon House, Harrow on the Hill, Middlesex

Freehold Title No. MX 429125 110 Ivy Road,
Willesden, London N.W.2.

Charge Certificate To Messrs. Caporn &
Campbell, 2 Hare Court, Middle Temple Lane,
London E.C.4.

THE LYTHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Lytham St. Annes, Lanes.

Leasehold Title No. LA 16062 4 Torrens Street,
Irlams O'Th'Height, Salford, Lanes.

Charge Certificate To Messrs. John Nightingale
& Co., Solicitors, 12 St. John Street, Deans-
gate, Manchester 3.

THE NOTTINGHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Chalfont Drive, Nottingham

Freehold Title No. P. 200120 38 Seagrave Drive,
Oadby, Leicestershire.

Charge Certificate To Messrs. Toller Son &
Hales, 1 Church Walk, Kettering, Northamp-
tonshire.

THE TUNBRIDGE WELLS DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY
Tunbridge Wells, Kent

Freehold Title No. BK 17581 3 Cantley Crescent,
Wokingham, Berks.

Charge Certificate To Messrs. Kidd, Rapinet,
Badge & Co., 135-7 High Street, Slough,
Bucks.

H.M. LAND REGISTRY
Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2

1. Leasehold Title No. 399160 8 Alloway Road,
Tower Hamlets, London E.3.

Charge Certificate To Messrs. Prestons, 49A
The Broadway, Stratford, London E.15.

2. Freehold Title No. LN 125766 357 Finchley
Road, Camden, London N.W.3.

Land Certificate To Messrs. Gillhams, 5-7
Botolph Alley, London E.C.3.

3. Freehold Title No. 80810 46 Hogarth Road,
Kensington and Chelsea, London S.W.5.

Land Certificate To Messrs. Barry Posner
Pentol & Co., 55-57 High Holborn, London
W.C.1.

4. Leasehold Title No. 94689 97 Brightside Road,
Lewisham, London.

Charge Certificate To Messrs. Levett & Son, 153
Rushey Green, London S.E.6.

5. Freehold Title No. EX 73507 Rectory Farm,
Middleton, Essex.

Land Certificate To Messrs. Jones & Son,
Town Hall Chambers, St. Runwald Street,
Colchester, Essex.

Theodore B. F. Ruoff, Chief Land Registrar

BANK OF ENGLAND

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 9 & 10 Geo. 6. ch. 74,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 2nd day of June 1%5.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

Notes issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

2,712,825,191
37,536,428

£2,750,361,619

Government Debt
Other Government Securities...
Other Securities...
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion

£
11,015,100

2,738,020,335
702,713
261,852

£2,750,000,000
361,619

£2,750,361,619

Dated the 3rd day of June 1965. J. Q. Hollom, Chief Cashier

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

Savings Banks, Commissioners of
National Debt, and Dividend
Accounts)

Other Deposits ...
Seven Day and other Bills

Dated the 3rd day of June 1965.
B 2

BANKING DEPARTMENT
£

14,553,000
3,454,590

10,616,134
421,146,812

£449,770,536

Government Securities...
Other Securities
Notes
Coin

338,081,754
73,303,378
37,536,428

848,976

£449,770,536

J. Q. Hollom, Chief Cashier.


