- (12) 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17 and 18 Mount Pleasant Road, 68 and 76 Debden Road, Saffron Walden, Essex, by Crestwalk Limited.
- (13) 23 Mayville Road, Leytonstone, London E.11, by The London Borough Council of Waltham Forest.
- (14) Land known as Church Field, North of Lee Chapel Lane, Langdon Hills, Essex, by Basildon Development Corporation.
- (15) Lyntone, Downham Road, Wickford, Essex, by M. A. E. and A. E. M. Gibbons of that address.
- (16) Beaumont, Marsh Road and land adjoining, Tillingham, Essex, by Robert Leonard Estates Limited.

## LOST CERTIFICATES

It is proposed to issue new Certificates in place of those described below that are stated by the owners to have been lost. Anyone possessing the missing certificate or objecting to the issue of new ones should at once notify the Chief Land Registrar at the appropriate Registry shown below:

THE HARROW DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Lyon House, Harrow on the Hill, Middlesex

Freehold Title No. MX 429125 110 Ivy Road, Willesden, London N.W.2. Charge Certificate To Messrs. Caporn &

Campbell, 2 Hare Court, Middle Temple Lane, London E.C.4.

THE LYTHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY. Lytham St. Annes, Lancs.

Leasehold Title No. LA 16062 4 Torrens Street, Irlams O'Th'Height, Salford, Lancs.
Charge Certificate To Messrs. John Nightingale & Co., Solicitors, 12 St. John Street, Deansgate, Manchester 3.

THE NOTTINGHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Chalfont Drive, Nottingham

Freehold Title No. P. 200120 38 Seagrave Drive, Oadby, Leicestershire.

Chara Certificate To Messrs. Toller Son & Northamp-

Charge Certificate To Messrs. Toller Son & Hales, 1 Church Walk, Kettering, Northamptonshire.

THE TUNBRIDGE WELLS DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY Tunbridge Wells, Kent

Freehold Title No. BK 17581 3 Cantley Crescent, Wokingham, Berks.

Charge Certificate To Messrs. Kidd, Rapinet, Badge & Co., 135-7 High Street, Slough, Bucks.

#### H.M. LAND REGISTRY

Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C.2

- Leasehold Title No. 399160 8 Alloway Road, Tower Hamlets, London E.3.
   Charge Certificate To Messrs. Prestons, 49A
  - The Broadway, Stratford, London E.15.
- Freehold Title No. LN 125766 357 Finchley Road, Camden, London N.W.3.
   Land Certificate To Messss. Gillhams, 5-7 Botolph Alley, London E.C.3.
- Freehold Title No. 80810 46 Hogarth Road, Kensington and Chelsea, London S.W.5.
   Land Certificate To Messrs. Barry Posner Pentol & Co., 55-57 High Holborn, London W.C.1.
- Leasehold Title No. 94689 97 Brightside Road, Lewisham, London. Charge Certificate To Messrs. Levett & Son, 153
- Rushey Green, London S.E.6. 5. Freehold Title No. EX 73507 Rectory Farm,

Middleton, Essex. Land Certificate To Messrs. Jones Town Hall Chambers, St. Runwald Street, Colchester, Essex.

Theodore B. F. Ruoff, Chief Land Registrar

# BANK OF ENGLAND

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 9 & 10 Geo. 6. ch. 74, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 2nd day of June 1965.

### ISSUE DEPARTMENT

Notes issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	•••	 £ 2,712,825,191 37,536,428	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Coin other than Gold Coin Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	···	 \$ 11,015,100 2,738,020,335 702,713 261,852 \$2,750,000,000 361,619
		£2,750,361,619			£2,750,361,619

Dated the 3rd day of June 1965.

J. Q. Hollom, Chief Cashier

### BANKING DEPARTMENT

Capital	£ 14,553,000 3,454,590	Govern Other S Notes			ies			£ 338,081,754 73,303,378
Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of		Coin		•••	•••	•••	•••	37,536,428 848,976
National Debt, and Dividend		COM	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	010,270
Accounts)	10,616,134							
Other Deposits	421,146,812							
Seven Day and other Bills								
	£449,770,536							£449,770,536
		J						